Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 

2018. 

2. Increase in Authorized Prefe(ence Share Capital and Amendment of Memorandum of 

Association in brief. 

To the increase the Authorized Preference Share Capital of the Company and 
amend the Clause V of the MOA presently from 55,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five 
Crore only) divided into Rs. 5,00 ,00 ,000/- (Rupees Five Crore only) of 2,50 ,00 ,000 
equity share of Rs . 2/- each and Rs . 50 ,00 ,00 ,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crore on ly) of 
5,00 ,00 ,000 preference shares of Rs . 10/- each to 65 ,00 ,00 ,000/- (Rupees Sixty